

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7127/2007

(From the common final judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in CMWP No.
4679/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DASRATH PRASAD CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr.Adv

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the impugned order proceeds on the basis that the mining lease was granted under Rule 9-A whereas the fact is that it was allotted by lottery, as is evident from the order (Annexure P-4).

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the third party rights may not be created on the area in question.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master