

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6703 OF 2008

DASRATH PRASAD CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on second call, no one had appeared. In the interest of justice, cost of Rs.2,000/- imposed by order dated 22.3.2010 is waived as counsel for the appellant had already filed statement of case.

(V.K. TIWARI)  
P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Court Master