

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8051/2011

KRISHNA KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has not filed statement of case in terms of
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.11.3.2013.

Registry to process the matter under rules in terms of
the said order.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar