

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6703/2008

DASRATH PRASAD CHAUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
for Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has already been expedited.

No further order is called for.

Interlocutory application no.3 (for early hearing) is
accordingly disposed of.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS