

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.....2017 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6703/2008

DASRATH PRASAD CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/05/2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application along with C.A. No.  
6703/2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master

- C.A. No. 6708/2008 is listed tomorrow, the  
16<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.